## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC RATES AND FOR CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

CASE NO. 2016-00370

## **ATTORNEY GENERAL'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL**

The Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, submits this notice that Assistant Attorney General Angela M. Goad is withdrawing as counsel of record. The Attorney General respectfully asserts that Assistant Attorney Generals Lawrence W. Cook, Kent A. Chandler, and Rebecca W. Goodman will continue to serve as counsel in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

ANDY BESHEAR ATTORNEY GENERAL

LAWRENCE W. COOK KENT A. CHANDLER ANGELA M. GOAD REBECCA W. GOODMAN ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 700 CAPITOL AVE., SUITE 20 FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204 PHONE: (502) 696-5453 FAX: (502) 573-2698 Larry.Cook@ky.gov Kent.Chandler@ky.gov Angela.Goad@ky.gov Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov